Atlantic County Utilities Authority
P.O. Box 996 e Pleasantville, NJ 08232-0996

Street Address: 6700 Delilah Rd., Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-5623
609.272.6950 e acua.com

March 2, 2022

Mr. C. Veneziani
Business Administrator
Folsom Public School
1357 Mays Landing Road
Folsom, NJ 08037

Dear Mr. Veneziani:

Please find enclosed the results for the drinking water Lead samples received by this
laboratory on 02/22/22 for the following location:

Folsom School PWS ID # NJ0110300

These samples are not for E2 submission.

Keep these copies of the forms for your records.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact the writer.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

7,

Michael Gille
ACUA Laboratory Director

The Atlantic County Utilities Authority is responsible for enhancing the quality of life through the protection of waters and lands from
pollution by providing responsible waste management services. The Authority is an environmental leader and will continue to use
new technologies, innovations and employee ideas to provide the highest quality and most cost effective environmental services.
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ACUA Laboratory Multiple Sample Report

Client: FOLSOM SCHOOL

ACUA Sample #

Client #

46369
46370
46371
46372
46373
46374
46375
46376
46377
46378
46379

Chemist Review

NJ0110300

212212022

Sample Date:
Analysis Result Units
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l
Lead <2.00 ug/l

Certification No.
NJ 01289

Sample Location

Nurse Office Sink

Pre-K + K Hall Fountain

School Admin Office - Kitchen
Hallway 6 + 7 Fountain #2
Room 131 Faculty Lounge Sink
Gym Hall Fountain #2

Kitchen Triple Sink Faucet #1
Kitchen Triple Sink Faucet #2
Kitchen - Boiler/Hot Pot

Double Sink

Kitchen - Ice Machine

31212022
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