

## **Atlantic County Utilities Authority**

P.O. Box 996 ● Pleasantville, NJ 08232-0996 Street Address: 6700 Delilah Rd., Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234-5623 609.272.6950 ● acua.com

March 2, 2022

Mr. C. Veneziani Business Administrator Folsom Public School 1357 Mays Landing Road Folsom, NJ 08037

Dear Mr. Veneziani:

Please find enclosed the results for the drinking water Lead samples received by this laboratory on 02/22/22 for the following location:

**Folsom School** 

PWS ID # NJ0110300

These samples are not for E2 submission.

Keep these copies of the forms for your records.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact the writer.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Michael Gille

ACUA Laboratory Director

## **ACUA Laboratory Multiple Sample Report**

Client: FOLSOM SCHOOL

Sample Date:

2/22/2022

ACUA Sample #	Client #	<u>Analysis</u>	Result	<u>Units</u>	Sample Location
46369	NJ0110300	Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Nurse Office Sink
46370		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Pre-K + K Hall Fountain
46371		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	School Admin Office - Kitchen
46372		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Hallway 6 + 7 Fountain #2
46373		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Room 131 Faculty Lounge Sink
46374		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Gym Hall Fountain #2
46375		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Kitchen Triple Sink Faucet #1
46376		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Kitchen Triple Sink Faucet #2
46377		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Kitchen - Boiler/Hot Pot
46378		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Double Sink
46379		Lead	< 2.00	ug/l	Kitchen - Ice Machine